1
®
HIP6006
Buck and Synchronous-Rectifier
Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
The HIP6006 provides complete control and protection for a
DC-DC converter optimized for high-performance
microprocessor applications. It is designed to drive two

PHASEGND
PVCC
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP6006CB 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HIP6006CB-T 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC) (T&R) M14.15
HIP6006CBZ (Note) 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
HIP6006CBZ-T
(Note)
0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC) (T&R)
(Pb-free)
M14.15
HIP6006CV 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
HIP6006CV-T 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP (T&R) M14.173
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are